OFFICE OF THE ELECTRICITY OMBUDSMAN

(A Statutory Body of Govt. of NCT of Delhi under the Electricity Act of 2003) <u>B-53, Paschimi Marg, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-110057</u> Tel. No.: 011-26144979; E-mail: <u>elect_ombudsman@yahoo.com</u>

No.: E.Omb/Secy/NDMC/06/2024/ 123

Dated: 03.04.2024

4

Τо

M/s Foremost Industries (India) Limited 72, Janpath New Delhi – 110001 Tel.: 011- 23310114

Appeal No.06/2024

Sub: Representation/Appeal filed by M/s Foremost Industries (India) Limited before the Electricity Ombudsman for NCT of Delhi against the ECGRF-NDMC's e-mail dated 16.02.2024

- 1. Please refer subject cited appeal & your letter dated 02.04.2024 sent to this office.
- 2. On perusal, it is observed that the case should have been adjudicated on merits before the CGRF first.
- 3. Hon'ble Ombudsman has ordered to remand the case before the CGRF for adjudication.

Secretary